IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 25.0002X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-07-28

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 25.0002X                                          Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 7
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for type SB-XP1:
SB - XP1 - A 3B T1 - MS1 2 - 9 N G - M22 - *** X000001
I - II - III IV V - VI VII - VIII IX X - XI - XII XIII
I- Product Series:
 SB – Switch Boxes
II- Product range:
 XP1 – Limit switch
III- Material:
 A – Aluminum Alloy A360 / ADC3
 S – 316/316L Stainless Steel
 T – 317/317L Stainless Steel
 D – Duplex Steel
 E – Super Duplex Steel
IV- Certification:
 3B – ATEX/IECEx/UKCA Ex db, tb
 B2 – Dual Marking ATEX/IECEx and cULus
 D* – * Alphanumeric or numeric character signifies Dual certification with other global approvals
V- Transmitter:
 00 – No Transmitter fitted
 T*, H*, P*, F*, X* – Transmitter type
 A*, B*, C*, D*, L* – Electronic circuit
 *P – Potentiometer fitted
 *L or L* – LED electronic module fitted
 Where * = Alphanumeric or numeric character
VI- Switch Type:
Switch
Designation
Max. Quantity
(per model)
Description Electrical rating
FS*, FSE* 4 Ferro switch SPDT (Optional
LFM)
3A@24V dc, 4A@110/120V ac,
2A@230/240V ac
FD*, FDE* 4 Ferro switch DPDT (Optional
LFM)
1A@24V dc, 3A@110/120V ac,
1.5@230/240V ac
MS*, ME*,
MK*
6  Mechanical switch SPDT 10A@36V dc, 16A@110/120V ac,
16A@230/240V ac
MSZ*, MEZ* 6 Mechanical switch SPDT
(Class 2 / LVLC)
24V ac, 60V dc, 100VA max
MD*, MF* 4  Mechanical switch DPDT 10A@36V dc, 16A@110/120V ac,
16A@230/240V ac
MDZ*, MFZ* 4 Mechanical switch DPDT
(Class 2 / LVLC)
24V ac, 60V dc, 100VA max
R1*, RD* 6  Reed switch Rhodium SPDT
(Optional LFM)
240V ac/dc max,1A, 25W max
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 25.0002X                                          Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 7
Switch
Designation
Max. Quantity
(per model)
Description Electrical rating
RA*, RF* 6 Reed switch Rhodium SPDT
(Optional LFM)
<30V ac/dc max, 1A, 25W max
RB*, RF* 6 Reed switch Tungsten SPDT
(Optional LFM)
<60V ac/dc max, 1A, 100W max
R3*, RE* 6  Reed switch Tungsten SPDT
(Optional LFM)